) ; - T
AL?QH@Q?X J757- M

WUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGE __ ENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY . AL

PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 87 .

- - - 1=10

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1985-8 7 General Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
—20th day of _ April 01987 ;7 that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows: -

“und 141 Approved Budget Amended
\cct, # Account Budget Amendments Budget
47210 Estimated Revenues 0 $1,738.80 $1,738.80
Displaced Farm
Worker

Total Estimated

Funds Available 0 $1,738.80 $1,738.80
Estimated Expenditures 0 A
2161 Aide Salary ; $1,738.80 $1,738.80

Total Estimated

Expenditures : - $1,738.80 $1,738.80

SECTION 2. BE iT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County'Commissioners of Wegkley County, Tennesies,
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that_this resolutiop‘fake
effect from and after its passage, 'the public we]fa;e iequ;;
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes

the Board of County Commissioners.
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS

SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

A C ol \A);MBQ/L

4 - Chalrman, Rudget Committee

+

i i that the fore-
Motion made by Commissioner V. J. SHANKLIN _ i _
going ammendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner_CHARLES

1 : vote
CULVER . Uponrbelng put to‘g roll call ’
motion CARRIED .

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

s S



